

| DUKE COMMERCE LIMITED                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              |                                                                         |                              |               |                   |                   |                 |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------|---------------|-------------------|-------------------|-----------------|
| CIN : L51909WB1982PLC035425                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        |                                                                         |                              |               |                   |                   |                 |
| Registered Office : Hongkong House, 1st Floor, 31 B. B. D. Bagh (S), Kolkata - 700001                                                                                                                                                                                              |                                                                         |                              |               |                   |                   |                 |
| Phone : (033) 22488891/92, E-mail : duke.commerce@yahoo.com                                                                                                                                                                                                                        |                                                                         |                              |               |                   |                   |                 |
| Statement of Standalone Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2026                                                                                                                                                                                  |                                                                         |                              |               |                   |                   |                 |
| (Rs In Lakhs)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |                                                                         |                              |               |                   |                   |                 |
| Sl. No.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | Particulars                                                             | Quarter ended                |               | Year Ended        |                   |                 |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |                                                                         | 31/03/2026<br>(Refer Note 4) | 31/12/2025    | 31/03/2025        | 31/03/2026        | 31/03/2025      |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |                                                                         | Audited                      | Unaudited     | Audited           | Audited           | Audited         |
| 1                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | <b>Income from operations</b>                                           |                              |               |                   |                   |                 |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | (a) Revenue from Operations                                             | 7.39                         | 7.56          | 18.25             | 38.78             | 60.90           |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | Interest Income                                                         | 0.00                         | 98.56         | -                 | 138.22            | 108.82          |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | Dividend Income                                                         | 1.64                         | 8.67          | 6.95              | 19.83             | 26.46           |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | Net gain on fair value changes                                          | 0.00                         | -             | -                 | -                 | -               |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | <b>Total Revenue from Operation</b>                                     | <b>9.03</b>                  | <b>114.78</b> | <b>25.20</b>      | <b>196.83</b>     | <b>196.18</b>   |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | (b) Other Income (Provision written back)                               | 1.05                         | 0.40          | -                 | 1.45              | -               |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | <b>Total Income from operations (a+b)</b>                               | <b>10.08</b>                 | <b>115.18</b> | <b>25.20</b>      | <b>198.28</b>     | <b>196.18</b>   |
| 2                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | <b>Expenses</b>                                                         |                              |               |                   |                   |                 |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | (a) Finance Costs                                                       | -                            | -             | -                 | -                 | -               |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | b) Impairment on Financial Instruments                                  | -                            | -             | -                 | (1.00)            | 1.35            |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | c) Employees benefit expenses                                           | 2.30                         | 3.31          | 2.93              | 13.45             | 8.33            |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | d) Depreciation and amortisation expense                                | 0.47                         | 0.33          | 0.41              | 1.43              | 1.46            |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | Other expenditure                                                       | 5.95                         | 6.15          | 1.20              | 19.66             | 3.56            |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | <b>Total expenses</b>                                                   | <b>8.72</b>                  | <b>9.78</b>   | <b>4.54</b>       | <b>33.54</b>      | <b>14.70</b>    |
| 3                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | <b>Profit/(Loss) before tax (1-2)</b>                                   | <b>1.36</b>                  | <b>105.40</b> | <b>20.66</b>      | <b>164.74</b>     | <b>181.48</b>   |
| 4                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | <b>Tax Expenses</b>                                                     | <b>40.33</b>                 | <b>1.72</b>   | <b>48.57</b>      | <b>41.39</b>      | <b>48.57</b>    |
| 5                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | <b>Profit/(Loss) for the period (3-4)</b>                               | <b>(38.97)</b>               | <b>103.67</b> | <b>(27.91)</b>    | <b>123.35</b>     | <b>132.91</b>   |
| 6                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | <b>Other Comprehensive Income</b>                                       |                              |               |                   |                   |                 |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | (i) Items that may be reclassified to profit or loss (net of tax)       | -                            | -             | -                 | -                 | -               |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | (ii) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss (net of tax) | (6,493.96)                   | 181.21        | (1,011.96)        | (6,765.80)        | 4,760.16        |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | <b>Total Comprehensive Income/(loss) for the period (net of tax)</b>    | <b>(6,493.96)</b>            | <b>181.21</b> | <b>(1,011.96)</b> | <b>(6,765.80)</b> | <b>4,760.16</b> |
| 7                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | <b>Total Comprehensive Income/(loss) for the period</b>                 | <b>(6,532.93)</b>            | <b>284.88</b> | <b>(1,039.87)</b> | <b>(6,642.46)</b> | <b>4,893.07</b> |
| 8                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | <b>Paid up Equity Share Capital of Rs. 10/- each</b>                    | <b>95.66</b>                 | <b>95.66</b>  | <b>95.66</b>      | <b>95.66</b>      | <b>95.66</b>    |
| 9                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | <b>Other Equity</b>                                                     | -                            | -             | -                 | 25,629.72         | 32,272.17       |
| 10                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 | <b>Earnings/(loss) per Equity Share of face value of Rs. 10/- each</b>  |                              |               |                   |                   |                 |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | (a) Basic                                                               | (4.07)                       | 10.84         | (2.92)            | 12.89             | 13.89           |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | (b) Diluted                                                             | (4.07)                       | 10.84         | (2.92)            | 12.89             | 13.89           |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | (Not Audited)                                                           | (Not Audited)                | (Not Audited) | (Not Audited)     | (Not Audited)     | (Not Audited)   |
| NOTES:                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             |                                                                         |                              |               |                   |                   |                 |
| 1 The above results have been reviewed and recommended by Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 29th of May, 2026                                                                                              |                                                                         |                              |               |                   |                   |                 |
| 2 The Company is engaged primarily in the business of Investing and accordingly there are no separate reportable segments as per Ind AS 108 dealing with Operating Segments.                                                                                                       |                                                                         |                              |               |                   |                   |                 |
| 3 The financial results of the company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") as prescribed under section 133 of Companies Act, 2013 read with companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and relevant amendment rules there after. |                                                                         |                              |               |                   |                   |                 |
| 4 The figures of the quarter ended 31st March, 2026 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full year and unaudited published figures upto third quarter of the relevant financial year.                                                               |                                                                         |                              |               |                   |                   |                 |
| 5 The figure of the previous periods has been regrouped / reclassified, wherever necessary, to conform to the classification for the quarter and year ended as on 31st March 2026.                                                                                                 |                                                                         |                              |               |                   |                   |                 |

| Statement of Assets And Liabilities as on 31st March, 2026 |                            |                            | (Rs In Lakhs) |  |
|------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------|----------------------------|---------------|--|
| Particulars                                                | As at 31-03-2026 (Audited) | As at 31-03-2025 (Audited) |               |  |
| (1) <b>Financial Assets</b>                                |                            |                            |               |  |
| (a) Cash and Cash Equivalents                              | 8.68                       | 31.12                      |               |  |
| (b) Loans                                                  | 255.10                     | 656.66                     |               |  |
| (c) Investments                                            | 26,999.39                  | 34,347.78                  |               |  |
| (d) Other Financial Assets                                 | 1.71                       | -                          |               |  |
|                                                            | <b>27,264.88</b>           | <b>35,035.56</b>           |               |  |
| (2) <b>Non-Financial Assets</b>                            |                            |                            |               |  |
| (a) Current Tax Assets (Net)                               | 1.95                       | 2.00                       |               |  |
| (b) Property, Plant and Equipment                          | 1.01                       | 1.50                       |               |  |
|                                                            | <b>27,267.84</b>           | <b>35,039.06</b>           |               |  |
| (1) <b>Total Assets</b>                                    |                            |                            |               |  |
| (a) Financial Assets                                       | 0.53                       | 0.29                       |               |  |
| (b) Other Financial Liabilities                            | 0.53                       | 0.29                       |               |  |
| (2) <b>Non-Financial Liabilities</b>                       |                            |                            |               |  |
| (a) Provisions                                             | 0.63                       | 1.63                       |               |  |
| (b) Deferred Tax Liabilities (Net)                         | 1,541.31                   | 2,669.31                   |               |  |
|                                                            | <b>1,541.94</b>            | <b>2,670.94</b>            |               |  |
| (3) <b>Equity</b>                                          |                            |                            |               |  |
| (a) Equity Share Capital                                   | 95.66                      | 95.66                      |               |  |
| (b) Other Equity                                           | 25,629.72                  | 32,272.17                  |               |  |
|                                                            | <b>25,725.38</b>           | <b>32,367.83</b>           |               |  |
| <b>TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY</b>                        | <b>27,267.84</b>           | <b>35,039.06</b>           |               |  |

| Statement of Cash Flow for the year ended 31st March, 2026   |                                |                                | (Rs In Lakhs) |  |
|--------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------|--------------------------------|---------------|--|
| Particulars                                                  | As at March 31, 2026 (Audited) | As at March 31, 2025 (Audited) |               |  |
| <b>CASH FLOW FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES :</b>                 |                                |                                |               |  |
| Profit / (Loss) before tax :                                 | 164.74                         | 181.48                         |               |  |
| Adjustments :                                                |                                |                                |               |  |
| Dividend Income                                              | (138.22)                       | (108.82)                       |               |  |
| Net gain on fair value changes -realised                     | (19.83)                        | (26.46)                        |               |  |
| Depreciation and Amortisation                                | 1.43                           | 1.46                           |               |  |
| Impairment on Financial Instruments                          | (1.00)                         | 1.35                           |               |  |
| <b>Operating Profit before Working Capital changes</b>       | <b>7.11</b>                    | <b>49.01</b>                   |               |  |
| Adjustments for (increase)/decrease in Operating Assets      |                                |                                |               |  |
| Other Financial Assets                                       | (1.71)                         | 0.49                           |               |  |
| Loans                                                        | 401.55                         | (596.66)                       |               |  |
| Adjustments for increase/(decrease) in Operating Liabilities |                                |                                |               |  |
| Other Financial Liabilities                                  | 0.24                           | (0.07)                         |               |  |
| <b>Cash generated from operations</b>                        | <b>407.19</b>                  | <b>(547.24)</b>                |               |  |
| Income taxes paid (net of refunds)                           | (39.91)                        | (43.91)                        |               |  |
| <b>Net Cash Inflow/(Outflow) from Operating Activities</b>   | <b>367.28</b>                  | <b>(591.15)</b>                |               |  |
| <b>CASH FLOW FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES :</b>                 |                                |                                |               |  |
| Purchase of Investments                                      | (1,000.00)                     | (290.00)                       |               |  |
| Purchase of Fixed Assets                                     | (0.94)                         | (1.36)                         |               |  |
| Sale of Investments                                          | 459.47                         | 765.74                         |               |  |
| Dividend Income                                              | 138.22                         | 108.82                         |               |  |
| Net gain on fair value changes -realised                     | 13.53                          | 24.26                          |               |  |
| <b>Net Cash Inflow/(Outflow) from Investing Activities</b>   | <b>(389.72)</b>                | <b>607.46</b>                  |               |  |
| <b>CASH FLOW FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES</b>                   |                                |                                |               |  |
| Net Cash Inflow/(Outflow) from Financing Activities          | -                              | -                              |               |  |
| <b>NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN CASH AND BANK BALANCES</b>     | <b>(22.44)</b>                 | <b>16.31</b>                   |               |  |
| Add : Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of the year     | 31.12                          | 14.81                          |               |  |
| <b>Cash and cash equivalents at end of the year</b>          | <b>8.68</b>                    | <b>31.12</b>                   |               |  |

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
**DUKE COMMERCE LIMITED**  
Sd/-  
**GAURAV AGARWALA**  
MANAGING DIRECTOR  
DIN : 00201469  
Date : 29th May, 2026

Form No. INC-25A  
BEFORE THE REGIONAL DIRECTOR,  
EASTERN REGION, MINISTRY OF  
CORPORATE AFFAIRS

In the matter of the Companies Act, 2013, and Section 14 of Companies Act, 2013 and Rule 41 of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014

AND

In the matter of the **AGRO CREST FARM LIMITED ("the Company")**, (CIN: U01463WB2025PLC282284) having its registered office at 155 S. N. Banerjee Road, Chowdhury Para, Barrackpore, North 24 Parganas 700120

.....Petitioner

Notice is hereby given to the general public that the Company intending to make an application to the Regional Director, Eastern Region, under Section 14 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with addressed rules and is desirous of converting the Company, **Agro Crest Farm Limited** from Public Limited into a Private Limited Company in terms of the Special Resolution(s) passed at the Extra Ordinary General Meeting held on 18th day of May, 2026 to enable the Company to give effect for such conversion.

Any person whose interest is likely to be affected by the proposed change/status of the Company may deliver or cause to be delivered or send by registered post of his objections, supported by an affidavit stating the nature of his interest and grounds of opposition to the Regional Director at the address Regional Director, Corporate Bhawan, Plot No. 11/F/16, Action Area-III, Premises No. 050852, 6th Floor, Akandakshari, New Town, Rajarhat, Kolkata - 700135, within fourteen days from the date of publication of this notice with a copy to the applicant company at its registered office at the address mentioned below:

S. N. Banerjee Road, Chowdhury Para, Barrackpore, North 24 Parganas 700120

For and on behalf of  
**AGRO CREST FARM LIMITED**  
Sd/-  
**Tapabrata Mukherjee**  
Managing Director  
Date: 30.05.2026  
Place: Kolkata  
DIN: 01807453

Before the Central Government  
Eastern Region, Kolkata

In the matter of sub-section (4) of Section 13 of the Companies Act, 2013, and clause (a) of sub-rule (5) of rule 30 of the Companies(Incorporation) Rules, 2014

AND

In the matter of **BUDHIA SAREE EMPORIUM PRIVATE LIMITED** (CIN : U18101WB2007PTC114361) having its registered office at 208, Jamuna Lal bazar street 1st. Floor, Corporate Bhawan, Kolkata - 700007, West Bengal.

.....Petitioner

Notice is hereby given to the General Public that the company proposes to make application to the Central Government under section 13 of the Companies Act, 2013 seeking confirmation of alteration of the Memorandum of Association of the Company in terms of the special resolution passed at the Extra ordinary general meeting held on 07th May 2026 to enable the company to change its Registered office from "State of West Bengal" to "State of Gujarat"

Any person whose interest is likely to be affected by the proposed change of the registered office of the company may deliver either on the MCA-21 portal ([www.mca.gov.in](http://www.mca.gov.in)) by filing investor complaint form or cause to be delivered or send by registered post of his/her objections supported by an affidavit stating the nature of his/her interest and grounds of opposition to the Regional Director, Eastern Region, Corporate Bhawan, 6th Floor, Plot No. 11/F/16 in Action Area-III, Rajarhat, New Town, Akandakshari Kolkata-700135, West Bengal, within Fourteen days from the date of publication of this notice with a copy to the applicant company at its registered office at the address mentioned above.

For and on behalf of  
**M/s. BUDHIA SAREE EMPORIUM PRIVATE LIMITED**  
Sd/-  
**SUDARSHAN BUDHIA**  
DIRECTOR  
Date: 30.05.2026  
Place: Kolkata  
DIN: 00807927

| Clarity Financial Services Limited                                                                |                                                                                    |                      |                         |                      |                      |                      |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------|-------------------------|----------------------|----------------------|----------------------|
| CIN : L65999WB1993PLC058631                                                                       |                                                                                    |                      |                         |                      |                      |                      |
| Regd. Office : 29, Ganesh Chandra Avenue, 4th Floor, Kolkata - 700 013                            |                                                                                    |                      |                         |                      |                      |                      |
| E-mail : support@clarityforex.com, investor@clarityforex.com                                      |                                                                                    |                      |                         |                      |                      |                      |
| Tel. : 033 2211 9828, Website : www.clarityforex.com                                              |                                                                                    |                      |                         |                      |                      |                      |
| EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2026 |                                                                                    |                      |                         |                      |                      |                      |
| (Rs in lakhs)                                                                                     |                                                                                    |                      |                         |                      |                      |                      |
| Sl. No.                                                                                           | Particulars                                                                        | Quarter Ended        |                         | Year Ended           |                      |                      |
|                                                                                                   |                                                                                    | 31.03.2026 (Audited) | 31.12.2025 (Un-audited) | 31.03.2025 (Audited) | 31.03.2026 (Audited) | 31.03.2025 (Audited) |
|                                                                                                   |                                                                                    |                      |                         |                      |                      |                      |
| I                                                                                                 | <b>Revenue from Operations</b>                                                     |                      |                         |                      |                      |                      |
|                                                                                                   | Gross Revenue from Operations                                                      | 3666.13              | 5085.14                 | 4017.65              | 21733.92             | 21130.96             |
|                                                                                                   | <b>Revenue from Operations</b>                                                     | <b>3666.13</b>       | <b>5085.14</b>          | <b>4017.65</b>       | <b>21733.92</b>      | <b>21130.96</b>      |
| II                                                                                                | <b>Other Income</b>                                                                | <b>23.51</b>         | <b>15.23</b>            | <b>-36.42</b>        | <b>84.48</b>         | <b>105.15</b>        |
| III                                                                                               | <b>"Total Income (I+II)"</b>                                                       | <b>3689.63</b>       | <b>5100.37</b>          | <b>3981.23</b>       | <b>21818.41</b>      | <b>21236.11</b>      |
| IV                                                                                                | <b>Expenses</b>                                                                    |                      |                         |                      |                      |                      |
|                                                                                                   | (a) Cost of Materials Consumed                                                     | -                    | -                       | -                    | -                    | -                    |
|                                                                                                   | (b) Purchases of Stock-in-Trade                                                    | 3694.45              | 5131.19                 | 3919.00              | 21578.48             | 20807.86             |
|                                                                                                   | (C) Changes in Inventories of Finished Goods, Stock-in-Trade and Work-in-Progress  | -71.33               | -98.76                  | 28.36                | -62.81               | 104.90               |
|                                                                                                   | (d) Employee Benefits Expenses                                                     | 26.47                | 29.38                   | 30.45                | 106.83               | 97.05                |
|                                                                                                   | (e) Finance Costs                                                                  | -                    | -                       | -                    | -                    | -                    |
|                                                                                                   | (f) Depreciation and Amortization Expenses                                         | 4.12                 | 3.45                    | 5.31                 | 14.47                | 13.81                |
|                                                                                                   | (g) Other Expenses                                                                 | 10.32                | 12.16                   | 23.15                | 55.58                | 67.46                |
|                                                                                                   | <b>Total Expenses</b>                                                              | <b>3664.03</b>       | <b>5077.42</b>          | <b>4006.26</b>       | <b>21692.56</b>      | <b>21091.08</b>      |
| V                                                                                                 | <b>Profit Before Tax (III - IV)</b>                                                | <b>25.60</b>         | <b>22.95</b>            | <b>-25.03</b>        | <b>125.85</b>        | <b>145.03</b>        |
| VI                                                                                                | <b>Tax Expense</b>                                                                 |                      |                         |                      |                      |                      |
|                                                                                                   | (a) Current Tax                                                                    | 8.37                 | 5.69                    | -5.61                | 27.21                | 26.73                |
|                                                                                                   | (b) Deferred Tax Charge/(Credit)                                                   | 20.12                | -                       | 20.92                | 20.12                | 20.92                |
|                                                                                                   | (c) Tax Expense Relating to Earlier Years (Net)                                    | 0.01                 | -                       | 0.37                 | 0.01                 | 0.37                 |
|                                                                                                   | <b>Total (a to c)</b>                                                              | <b>28.50</b>         | <b>5.69</b>             | <b>15.67</b>         | <b>47.33</b>         | <b>48.01</b>         |
| VII                                                                                               | <b>Profit for the Period (V-VI)</b>                                                | <b>-2.89</b>         | <b>17.26</b>            | <b>-40.70</b>        | <b>78.51</b>         | <b>97.01</b>         |
| VIII                                                                                              | <b>Other Comprehensive Income</b>                                                  |                      |                         |                      |                      |                      |
|                                                                                                   | a(i) Items that will not be reclassified to Profit or Loss                         | -130.37              | -26.44                  | -110.14              | -107.38              | -122.99              |
|                                                                                                   | a(ii) Income Tax relating to items that will not be Reclassified to Profit or Loss | -15.38               | 6.65                    | 9.62                 | 3.72                 | 7.14                 |
|                                                                                                   | b(i) Items that will be Reclassified to Profit or Loss                             | -                    | -                       | -                    | -                    | -                    |
|                                                                                                   | b(ii) Income Tax relating to items that will be Reclassified to Profit or Loss     | -                    | -                       | -                    | -                    | -                    |
|                                                                                                   | <b>Other Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the Period</b>                            | <b>-114.99</b>       | <b>-33.09</b>           | <b>-119.76</b>       | <b>-111.10</b>       | <b>-130.13</b>       |
| IX                                                                                                | <b>Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (VII+VIII)</b>                        | <b>-117.88</b>       | <b>-15.84</b>           | <b>-160.46</b>       | <b>-32.59</b>        | <b>-33.12</b>        |
| X                                                                                                 | <b>Number of shares used in computing earnings per share</b>                       | 310.01               | 310.01                  | 310.01               | 310.01               | 310.01               |
| XI                                                                                                | <b>Earnings per equity share (Nominal value per share Rs. 10/-)</b>                |                      |                         |                      |                      |                      |
|                                                                                                   | <b>Basic and Diluted</b>                                                           | <b>0.00</b>          | <b>0.56</b>             | <b>-1.31</b>         | <b>2.53</b>          | <b>3.13</b>          |

Notes:

1. Above results were reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their Board Meeting held on 29th May, 2026.

2. The Statutory Auditors of the Company has carried out the Audit of the above financials.

3. The Company is primarily engaged in the Purchase and sale of Forex and forex related products. There are no separate reportable segments as per Ind AS 108, "Operating Segments".

4. Figures of the quarter ended 31st March, 2026 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year up to 31st March, 2026 and year to date figures up to 31st December, 2025 being the date of end of the third quarter of the financial year.

5. OCI is negative during March quarter as some shares are sold during the year and valuation on fair value is reversed to have true effect of gain on sale of Equity shares at cost.

6. Figures for the prior periods/years have been regrouped and/or classified wherever considered necessary.

For Clarity Financial Services Limited  
Sd/-  
Sanjay Gupta  
DIN : 01383122  
Managing Director  
Place : Kolkata  
Date : 29th May, 2026

| QUEST CAPITAL MARKETS LIMITED                                                          |                                                                                    |               |             |               |               |               |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|-------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|
| CIN: L34202WB1986PLC040542                                                             |                                                                                    |               |             |               |               |               |
| Regd. Office: Duncan House, 31, Netaji Subhas Road, Kolkata - 700 001                  |                                                                                    |               |             |               |               |               |
| Tel No: (033) 2230 8515                                                                |                                                                                    |               |             |               |               |               |
| E-mail: secretarial.qcml@rpsg.in ; website: www.qcml.in                                |                                                                                    |               |             |               |               |               |
| STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 ST MARCH 2026 |                                                                                    |               |             |               |               |               |
| (Rs. In Lakhs)                                                                         |                                                                                    |               |             |               |               |               |
| Sl No                                                                                  | Particulars                                                                        | Quarter Ended |             |               | Year Ended    |               |
|                                                                                        |                                                                                    | 31-March 2026 | 31-Dec 2025 | 31-March 2025 | 31-March 2026 | 31-March 2025 |
|                                                                                        |                                                                                    | Audited       | Unaudited   | Audited       | Audited       | Audited       |
| 1                                                                                      | Total Income from operations (net)                                                 | 98.51         | 2,703.38    | 2,216.73      | 3,135.04      | 2,581.12      |
| 2                                                                                      | Profit / (Loss) before tax                                                         | 73.13         | 2,682.52    | 2,199.15      | 3,062.95      | 2,537.12      |
| 3                                                                                      | Net Profit/ ( Loss) from ordinary activities after tax                             | 53.00         | 2,070.07    | 1,709.12      | 2,352.95      | 1,982.57      |
| 4                                                                                      | Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) net of tax                                     | (11635.12)    | (11229.91)  | (4823.37)     | (27019.84)    | (33941.18)    |
| 5                                                                                      | Equity Share Capital                                                               | 1,000.00      | 1,000.00    | 1,000.00      | 1,000.00      | 1,000.00      |
| 6                                                                                      | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves )                                         | -             | -           | -             | 104063.50     | 131333.34     |
| 7                                                                                      | Earning per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations) ( of Rs 10/- each ) |               |             |               |               |               |
|                                                                                        | a) Basic (Rs.)                                                                     | 0.53          | 20.70       | 17.09         | 23.53         | 19.63         |
|                                                                                        | b) Diluted (Rs.)                                                                   | 0.53          | 20.70       | 17.09         | 23.53         | 19.63         |